

Recognized by NCTE and Affiliated to the Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University
(Erstwhile WBUTTEPACollege Code: 19002

## Statutory declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act 2005

## **Particulars of the Institution**

Sl No	<u>Title</u>	<u>Details</u>	
1	Name of the Institution	Debnarayan Shiksha Sansthan (B.Ed & D.El.Ed college)	
2	Address	Natagachhi, Plot No31,J.L. No. 97, P.O.: Beniabow, Block - Sonarpur, Town/City: Sonarpur, District - South 24 Parganas,State - West Bengal, Pin - 743613.	
3	Email Id	Welcomednss2010@gmail.com	
4	Affiliation	Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University & West Bengal Board Of Primary Education	
5	Name of the Principal and Contact Details	Dr. Amit Paik Mobile No:9800737751 Email Id: amitsans1988@gmail.com	

## DEBNARAYAN SHIKSHA SANSTHAN (B.Ed. COLLEGE)



Recognized by NCTE and Affiliated to the Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University
(Erstwhile WBUTTEPACollege Code: 19002

## Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act 2005

Debnarayan Shiksha Sansthan (B.Ed & D.El.Ed college) , Vill — Natagachhi, P.O-Beniabow , P.s- Sonarpur , Dist — South 24 Parganas, Pin :743613 is recognised by the NCTE and affiliated to the Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University & West Bengal Board of Primary Education, Kolkata. It runs as per the rules and regulations stipulated by the NCTE and Affiliating body. The college comes under "Private" category. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Governing bodies. The applications under the RTI act along with postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Debnarayan Shiksha Sansthan B.Ed college, Kolkata may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office, for any information required. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

RTI Act 2009: Click Here

RTI Act 2019: Click Here

Names, Designations and other Particulars of the Officers:

Sl No	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1	Dr. Amit Paik	Principal	9800737751
2.	Smt. Anupama Chakraborty	HOD	9830818349

Name and Signature with Seal of the Head of the Institution Natagachni, Beniadow, Sunarpur, South 24 Pgs.

Pin-743613